
 ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

ASOM PARYATAN BHAWAN (4
TH

 FLOOR)  

A.K. Azad Road, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 781008. 

********  

 

               CANCELLATION NOTICE 

 
No. ATDC/608/2000/Pt-XIV                                                                                  Dated :  08.10.2013   

 

  Due to unavoidable circumstances the Notice Inviting Tender vide                                     

No. ATDC/608/2000/XIV/7431-7435 dtd. 05.10.2012 for supply of Fiberglass Reinforcement 

Plastic (FRP) Speed Boat with OBM/IBM Engine (preferably Yamaha/Mariner), along with 

accessories for tourist purpose on River Brahmaputra at Majuli with capacity of 6 persons 

(diesel/petrol) and 15-20 persons (diesel) stand  cancelled. 

 

                          

                                                                                                           Managing Director                                                                                                                            

                               Assam Tourism Dev. Corpn. Ltd.  

Memo No. ATDC/608/2000/Pt-XIV        Dated: 08.10.2013 

Copy to :-   

1. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Dispur, Guwahati – 6, for 

information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the tender notice in one 

local English daily & one in an Assamese daily in one issue only in classified 

category.   

2. Notice Board.  

3. Concerning file 

4. Publicity Cell, ATDC Ltd.  

5. Web.Com, Voltas Building, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for information & necessary 

action.   

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                     Managing Director, 

                                                                          Assam Tourism Dev. Corpn. Ltd.  

 


